

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council of Tooele City, Utah, will hold a Public Hearing to Consider Surplusing and Approving the Sale of the Dow James Baseball Field to the Tooele County School District. The Hearing will be held on Wednesday, January 16, 2018 at the hour of 7:00 p.m. The Meeting will be held in the Tooele City Council Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations During this Meeting Should Notify Michelle Pitt, at 843-2110 Prior to the Meeting.